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CHAPTER 96. 
Published July 9. 

An Act to organize tne county of Clark for Judicial purposes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Sacrrfon 1. From and after the first day of January Clark county 
next, the county of Clark shall be fully organized for jti- ,errieed., for 

dicial purposes, and shall enjoy all the rights and privi- 1116er Put-
leges appertaining to other counties so organized in this 
state. 

SEC. 	Said county of Clark shall be and hereby is tart of sixth 
constiated a part of the sixth judicial circuit, and two circlitt• 	• 
terms of the said court shall be holden annually, in said 
county of Clark, at the county seat thereof; to wit : on 
the fourth Monday of June and fourth Monday of De-
cember, in each year. 

Sin 3. All writs shall issue and be made returnable as Writs, dio. 
required by law, in other counties in this state, and all returnable. 
laws now in force applicable to the summoning and em-
pannelling of jurors shall be applicable to and be in force, 
in said county of Clark. 

Sim. 4. The qualified electors of said county, at the Election of 
general election to be held in said county, in November officer!. 
next, shall elect a register of deeds, -clerk of the board of 
supervisors, a county surveyor, a county treasurer, a 
sheriff, district attorney, clerk Of the court and coroner, 
who shall qualify as required by law

' 
 and enter upon the 

duties of their several offices, on the first day of January 
next, and hold the same as now provided by law. 

SEC. 5. The qualified electors of said county, shall, on County judge. 
the first Monday of September next, elect some suitable 
person as county judge, who shall qualify as now provid-
ed by law, and enter upon the duties of his office on the 
first clay of January next, and [hold] the said office for the 
term of two years, and until his successor is elected and 
qualified. At such election the votes given for such 
officers shall be returned and canvassed in the same man-
ner as votes are returned and canvassed at a general elec-
tion in the organized counties in this state. 
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Sim 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 31, 1856. 

CHAPTER 97. 
Published Hay 17. 

An Act to provide for the payment for Supreme Court reports for the year 
one thousand eight hundred and fifty four. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Secretary of 	SECTION 1. That the secretary of state is hereby author- 
'date to audit ized and required to audit the account of the reporter, for 
an man" two hundred copies of the reports of the supreme courts 

for the year eighteen hundred and fifty four, at the pub- 
lisher's prices. 

Payment. 	SEC. 2. That the sum so audited and allowed shall be 
paid out of any money in the treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated. 

Sac. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 31, 1856. 

CHAPTER 98. 
• 	Pv,blished in Tztra April 16. 

An Act to amend section ninety-three, chapter twelve of the Revised Sta- 
tutes, and in compensation of Town Officers. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Compensation SBOTION 1. Supervisors assessors, clerks of the polls and 
Of wIni °ffi-  superintendents of schools, shall be entitled to a compen- 

sation for each day actually and necessarily ,  devoted by 
them to the service of the town, and in the discharge of 


